## Long term care insurance

CF8: 2017-18 edition

Web update 3: 24 January 2018

Please note the following update to your copy of the CF8 study text:

Chapter 3, section F3B, page 3/13

The calculation in example 3.4 should be:

Calculation

Cost of care  $\mathfrak{L}650.00$  Add PEA  $\mathfrak{L}24.90$ 

Less Hanna's income  $(£195.00 + (£30 \div 52))$ 

Local authority contribution = £479.32